

Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr.
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
 248-454-6300

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 248-735-1114

Murphy Pipeline Contractors
 12235 New Belin Road
 Jacksonville, FL 32226
 904-764-6887

Fontana Construction, Inc.
 6340 Sims Dr
 Sterling Height, MI 48313
 586-992-1347

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 249,000.00	\$ 249,000.00
2 Pavt, Rem	3,000	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00
3 Sidewalk, Rem	7,600	SFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,500.00
4 Gate Valve & Box, Rem	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5 Gate Valve & Well, Rem	45	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,750.00
6 Hydrant Assembly, Rem	34	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00
7 Water Main, 4" Ductile Iron (Open Cut) w/Polyethylene Encasement	25	LFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
8 Water Main, 6" Ductile Iron (Open Cut) w/Polyethylene Encasement	50	LFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
9 Water Main, 8" Ductile Iron (Open Cut) w/Polyethylene Encasement	500	LFT	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
10 Water Main, 12" Ductile Iron (Open Cut) w/Polyethylene Encasement	25	LFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00
11 Water Main, 12", HDPE, DR11, Pipe Burst	14,000	LFT	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 2,436,000.00
12 Water Main, 12", HDPE, DR11, HDD	650	LFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 104,000.00
13 Water Main, 12", HDPE, DR11, Open Cut	300	LFT	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00
14 Water Main, 6", Abandon in Place	250	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
15 Water Main, 8", Abandon in Place	700	LFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00
16 Water Main, 12", Abandon in Place	250	LFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
17 Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 3/4" to 1"	23	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 37,490.00
18 Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 1 1/2" to 2"	56	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 154,336.00
19 Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 2 1/2" and Larger	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00
20 Short Water Service Lead to New Main, Copper w/Stop Box, up to 2"	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00
21 Short Water Service Lead to New Main, Copp. w/Stop Box, 2 1/2" & larger	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22 Long Water Service Lead to New Main, Copper w/Stop Box, up to 1" incl. Bore	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00
23 Long Water Service Lead to New Main, Copper w/Stop Box, over 1" incl. Bore	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00
24 Gate Valve and Box, 4" (If Needed)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
25 Gate Valve and Box, 6" (If Needed)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
26 Gate Valve and Well, 8 Inch	12	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 88,200.00
27 Gate Valve and Well, 12 Inch	28	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 247,800.00
28 Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Well, 12"x 6"	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00
29 Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Well, 12"x 8"	3	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 29,550.00
30 Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Well, 12"x 12"	9	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
31 Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 5,960.00
32 Water Main Line Stop, 8 inch	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00
33 Water Main Line Stop, 12 inch	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00
34 Water Main Connection, 4 inch	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
35 Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17,250.00
36 Water Main Connection, 8 inch	10	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
37 Water Main Connection, 12 inch	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 27,000.00
38 Hydrant Assembly, Complete	34	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 255,000.00
39 Sanitary Sewer Lead, Repair, Complete	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40 Aggregate Base, 4", CIP, 21AA Crushed Limestone	500	SYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
41 Aggregate Base, 6", CIP, 21AA Crushed Limestone (Driveway)	600	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00
42 Aggregate Base, 8", CIP, 21AA Crushed Limestone (Road)	2,000	SYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00
42 1" X 3" Crushed Concrete, 1'-6" Depth	500	SYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
44 HMA, 5EML, MOD	250	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 344.50	\$ 86,125.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 82,500.00
45 HMA, 4EML, MOD	350	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 496.25	\$ 173,687.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 112,000.00
46 Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det E1	2,200	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 72,600.00
47 Conc Pavement, 6 inch, Nonreinf	1,700	SYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 112,200.00
48 Conc Pavement, 6 inch, Nonreinf w/Integral Curb	100	SYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00

Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr.
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
 248-454-6300

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 248-735-1114

Murphy Pipeline Contractors
 12235 New Belin Road
 Jacksonville, FL 32226
 904-764-6887

Fontana Construction, Inc.
 6340 Sims Dr
 Sterling Height, MI 48313
 586-992-1347

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
49	200	SYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
50	200	SYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
51	50	SYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
52	6,200	SFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 46,500.00
53	1,600	SFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00
54	80	LFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
55	400	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00
56	50	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00
57	50	CYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
58	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
59	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
60	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
61	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
62	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
63	50	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
64	500	LFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
65	1,000	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
66	\$ 10,000.00	DLR	1	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
67	760.00	DAY	100	\$ 76,000.00	100	\$ 76,000.00	200	\$ 152,000.00	87	\$ 66,120.00
Total Amount				\$ 3,921,100.00		\$ 3,925,000.00		\$ 4,831,712.50		\$ 4,998,996.00

As Read Bid Amount \$ 3,921,100.00 \$ 3,925,000.00 \$ 4,821,712.50 * \$ 4,998,996.00

Additional Bids:

1 Pamar Enterprises, Inc. \$ 5,914,810.00

* Corrected By Engineer

ENGINEER:
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr
 P.O. Box 824
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303-0824